TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as
president?

ADULTS. ... i i
App Dis DK/NA
May 22, 2024 37 56 6
Apr 24, 2024 33 61 6
Mar 27, 2024 35 59 6
Feb 21, 2024 38 58 4
Jan 31, 2024 39 55 6
Dec 20, 2023 35 59 5
Nov 15, 2023 36 59 5
Nov 01, 2023 36 59 4
Oct 17, 2023 37 55 8
Sep 13, 2023 36 57 7
Aug 16, 2023 37 56 7
Jul 19, 2023 38 54 8
Jun 14, 2023 41 54 5
May 24, 2023 36 58 6
Mar 29, 2023 37 57 7
Mar 15, 2023 38 55 7
Feb 16, 2023 40 54 6
Jan 18, 2023 36 53 11
Dec 14, 2022 40 50 10
Nov 22, 2022 36 54 11
Nov 02, 2022 36 53 11
Aug 31, 2022 40 52 8
Jul 20, 2022 31 60 9 Low App
Jun 22, 2022 33 57 10
Jun 08, 2022 33 55 12
May 18, 2022 35 57 7
Apr 27, 2022 38 52 10
Apr 13, 2022 33 54 13
Apr 06, 2022 38 53 9
Mar 30, 2022 36 55 10
Mar 16, 2022 38 53 9
Mar 07, 2022 38 51 11
Feb 28, 2022 37 52 11
Feb 16, 2022 35 55 9
Jan 12, 2022 33 53 13
Nov 18, 2021 36 53 10
Oct 19, 2021 37 52 12
Oct 06, 2021 38 53 9
Sep 14, 2021 42 50 9
Aug 04, 2021 46 43 12
May 26, 2021 49 41 10
Apr 14, 2021 48 42 10
Feb 17, 2021 50 38 13 High App
Feb 03, 2021 49 36 16



TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as
president? COMBINED WITH: (If approve/disapprove) Do you strongly or somewhat
approve/disapprove? (* Low also 15%)

ADULT S . it i it e e e e e e e e ettt et aeeaeeaas
APPROVE...... DISAPPROVE.....
Strngly Smwht Smwht Strngly DK/NA

May 22, 2024 17 20 13 43 7
Apr 24, 2024 18 14 15 46 7
Mar 27, 2024 17 17 15 44 7
Feb 21, 2024 19 19 13 44 4
Jan 31, 2024 18 21 13 42 6
Dec 20, 2023 18 17 13 46 6
Nov 15, 2023 17 19 11 47 6
Nov 01, 2023 18 19 13 46 5
Oct 17, 2023 18 18 12 43 9
Sep 13, 2023 18 18 11 46 7
Aug 16, 2023 18 19 12 43 7
Jul 19, 2023 18 20 12 42 8
Jun 14, 2023 20 21 12 41 6
May 24, 2023 18 18 14 43 7
Mar 29, 2023 17 19 13 43 8
Mar 15, 2023 16 21 14 41 8
Feb 16, 2023 17 23 11 42 6
Jan 18, 2023 17 18 8 44 13
Dec 14, 2022 19 21 10 39 11
Nov 22, 2022 18 17 10 43 12
Nov 02, 2022 19 17 6 46 12
Aug 31, 2022 19 21 9 42 9
Jul 20, 2022 15 16 12 47 11 Low App Strngly
Jun 22, 2022 17 15 10 47 11
Jun 08, 2022 15 17 9 45 13 *
May 18, 2022 17 18 11 46 8
Apr 27, 2022 18 19 8 44 11
Apr 13, 2022 18 14 11 43 14
Apr 06, 2022 20 17 9 44 10
Mar 30, 2022 20 15 9 45 11
Mar 16, 2022 19 18 8 44 10
Mar 07, 2022 21 16 8 43 13
Feb 28, 2022 19 19 8 43 11
Feb 16, 2022 17 18 10 45 10
Jan 12, 2022 17 16 10 43 14
Nov 18, 2021 21 14 7 46 12
Oct 19, 2021 18 18 8 43 12
Oct 06, 2021 19 19 8 44 10
Sep 14, 2021 24 16 8 41 10
Aug 04, 2021 28 17 6 36 13
May 26, 2021 34 14 6 34 11
Apr 14, 2021 34 13 6 36 11
Feb 17, 2021 36 13 4 33 14
Feb 03, 2021 37 11 5 31 17 High App Strngly



TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Israel is responding to the October 7th
Hamas terrorist attack?

ADULTS. . ittt et e e e

App Dis DK/NA
May 22, 2024 33 43 24
Dec 20, 2023 41 43 17
Nov 16, 2023 44 41 15
Nov 02, 2023 47 36 17

TREND: In general, how satisfied are you with the way things are going in the nation
today; are you very satisfied, somewhat satisfied, somewhat dissatisfied, or very
dissatisfied? (* Low also 19%)

N L
Very Smwht Smwht Very
sat sat dis dis DK/NA
May 22, 2024 6 20 28 45 1
Dec 20, 2023 6 23 25 46 1
Jun 21, 2023 5 19 22 50 3
May 24, 2023 2 21 28 48 1
Mar 29, 2023 3 23 24 49 1
Feb 16, 2023 4 26 28 41 2
Nov 02, 2022 3 16 24 56 1 Low Very+Smwht Sat
Aug 31, 2022 3 21 26 49 1
May 18, 2022 3 16 24 56 1 =
Feb 16, 2022 2 22 28 46 2
Nov 18, 2021 3 22 24 50 1
Oct 06, 2021 5 23 24 48 1
Sep 14, 2021 3 26 24 46 1
Aug 04, 2021 5 30 24 38 2
May 26, 2021 6 31 24 38 2 High Very+Smwhat Sat
Apr 14, 2021 5 30 28 36 2
Feb 03, 2021 6 23 23 46 2

TREND: In general, how satisfied are you with the way things are going for you today; are
you very satisfied, somewhat satisfied, somewhat dissatisfied, or very dissatisfied?

L
Very Smwht Smwht Very
sat sat dis dis DK/NA

May 22, 2024 27 39 20 13 1



TREND: In your opinion, what is the most urgent issue facing the country today: the
economy, climate change, health care, racial inequality, immigration, abortion, gun
violence, crime, preserving democracy in the United States, the Israel-Hamas war in Gaza,
or the Russia-Ukraine war?

ADULTS

May 22

2024
Economy 29
Climate change 5
Health care 6
Racial inequality 3
Immigration 14
Abortion 4
Gun violence 5
Crime 3
Preserving democracy 19
Israel-Hamas war 4
Russia-Ukraine war 1
SOMETHING ELSE (VOL) 3
DK/NA 3

TREND: Regardless of how you intend to vote, who do you think would do a better job
handling the economy: Donald Trump or Joe Biden?

ADULTS. ... vivv i
Trump Biden DK/NA

May 22, 2024 55 40 5
TREND: Regardless of how you intend to vote, who do you think would do a better job
handling immigration: Donald Trump or Joe Biden?

ADULTS ...t v vt ii i nn
Trump Biden DK/NA

May 22, 2024 52 41 7
TREND: Regardless of how you intend to vote, who do you think would do a better job
preserving democracy in the United States: Donald Trump or Joe Biden?

ADULTS. ...t inenn
Trump Biden DK/NA

May 22, 2024 43 49 8
TREND: Regardless of how you intend to vote, who do you think would do a better job
handling the response to Russia’s invasion of Ukraine: Donald Trump or Joe Biden?

ADULTS. ...t inenn
Trump Biden DK/NA

May 22, 2024 49 45 6



TREND: Regardless of how you intend to vote, who do you think would do a better job
handling abortion: Donald Trump or Joe Biden?

ADULTS. .. vt iiiieen
Trump Biden DK/NA

May 22, 2024 36 54 10
TREND: Regardless of how you intend to vote, who do you think would do a better job
handling the response to the Israel-Hamas war in Gaza: Donald Trump or Joe Biden?

ADULTS. ... i i
Trump Biden DK/NA

May 22, 2024 50 39 11

TREND: Do you think the United States is doing too much, too little, or about the right
amount to help Ukraine?

ADULT S . it i e e et et et eeeeeeenns
Too Too About
Much Little Right DK/NA
May 22, 2024 35 25 33 7
Mar 27, 2024 36 29 27 7
Dec 20, 2023 32 26 34 9
Nov 16, 2023 37 19 37 7 High Too Much
Oct 17, 2023 36 21 35 8
Aug 16, 2023 34 21 38 8
Jul 19, 2023 33 18 41 8
Jun 14, 2023 31 20 40 9
May 24, 2023 33 19 41 7
Mar 29, 2023 33 24 36 7
Mar 15, 2023 30 21 42 8
Feb 16, 2023 30 22 40 8
Jan 18, 2023 33 21 38 9
Nov 02, 2022 26 23 42 9
Jun 22, 2022 26 27 38 9
May 18, 2022 21 29 42 8
Feb 28, 2022 7 45 37 11 Low Too Much

TREND: Which comes closer to your line of thinking: supporting Ukraine is in the national
interest of the United States or supporting Ukraine is not in the national interest of
the United States? (* High also 66%)

ADULTS. . i it i i i e e ee
In NotIn
Intrst Intrst DK/NA

May 22, 2024 65 28 7

Dec 20, 2023 66 26 8 High In Intrst
Nov 16, 2023 64 31 5

Oct 17, 2023 63 28 8 Low In Intrst
Aug 16, 2023 64 30 6

Jul 19, 2023 64 29 7

Jun 14, 2023 66 28 6 *



TREND: Which comes closest to your point of view: A) The United States should do more to
support Ukraine, even if it means increasing the risk of the United States getting into a
war with Russia. B) The United States should do more to support Ukraine, but not if it
means increasing the risk of the United States getting into a war with Russia. C) The
United States is already doing enough to support Ukraine.

ADULT S . it it et et e et et et ae e

Supp/ Supp/

Risk NotRisk Doing

War War Enough DK/NA
May 22, 2024 13 35 47 5
Apr 13, 2022 19 52 22 7

TREND: From what you know about the situation in the Middle East, do your sympathies lie
more with the Israelis or more with the Palestinians? (* Low also 39%)

ADULTS. ..ttt it e e

Israe- Palest-

lis inians DK/NA
May 22, 2024 44 30 26
Mar 27, 2024 39 30 31 Low Israelis
Dec 20, 2023 46 24 30
Nov 16, 2023 51 25 24
Oct 17, 2023 57 15 28 High Israelis
May 26, 2021 39 29 32 *

TREND: Do you support or oppose the United States sending more military aid to Israel for
their efforts in the war with Hamas?

ADULTS. ..ot ii it iinen.
Sup Opp DK/NA
May 22, 2024 43 49 8
Apr 24, 2024 43 46 10
Mar 27, 2024 36 53 11 Low Sup
Feb 21, 2024 43 49 8
Dec 20, 2023 43 47 10
Nov 16, 2023 52 41 7 High Sup
Nov 02, 2023 50 42 8

TREND: Do you think the United States is doing too much, too little, or about the right
amount to provide humanitarian aid to civilians in Gaza?

ADULT S . i it i i e e et e e e ettt eeeann

Too Too About

Much Little Right  DK/NA
May 22, 2024 13 38 37 12
Apr 24, 2024 20 34 29 17

Mar 27, 2024 14 44 29 13



TREND: Do you support or oppose the student protests being held on college and university
campuses responding to Israel's actions in Gaza?

ADULTS. . ittt et e e e
Sup Opp DK/NA
May 22, 2024 39 51 10

TREND: How serious a problem do you think that prejudice against Jewish people is in the
United States today; a very serious problem, a somewhat serious problem, a not so serious
problem, or not a problem at all?

ADULT S .. i it e i i e et ettt ettt e eeeeeeeenaas

Very Smwht Not so Not at

Serious Serious Serious All DK/NA
May 22, 2024 32 40 16 8 5
Nov 02, 2023 35 37 15 10 3
Dec 14, 2022 30 30 20 15 5

TREND: How serious a problem do you think that prejudice against Muslim people is in the
United States today; a very serious problem, a somewhat serious problem, a not so serious
problem, or not a problem at all?

ADUL T S e vttt et e et et ettt et e teeeeeaeaens

Very Smwht Not so Not at

Serious Serious Serious All DK/NA
May 22, 2024 26 39 20 11 4
Nov 02, 2023 31 38 18 10 3

TREND: (Intro: Regarding the New York City criminal trial against former President Donald
Trump in connection to charges of falsifying business records, including a hush money
payment to an adult film actress...) How closely have you been following news regarding
the trial; very closely, somewhat closely, or not too closely?

ADULTS . s it et ettt et et et e e eeen
Very Smwht Not too
Closely Closely Closely DK/NA

May 22, 2024 29 37 33 1

Apr 24, 2024 30 34 35 1

TREND: (Intro: Regarding the New York City criminal trial against former President Donald
Trump in connection to charges of falsifying business records, including a hush money
payment to an adult film actress...) Do you think the charges of falsifying business

records, including a hush money payment to an adult film actress are; very serious,
somewhat serious, not too serious, or not serious at all? (Note: Prior to April 24, 2024,
“Are the charges” and “indictments”)

2 I 1 T
Very Smwht Not too NotSer
Serious Serious Serious AtAll DK/NA

May 22, 2024 37 23 11 24 4
Apr 24, 2024 39 21 13 21
Sep 13, 2023 33 23 14 29 2

&)



TREND: (Intro: Regarding the New York City criminal trial against former President Donald
Trump in connection to charges of falsifying business records, including a hush money
payment to an adult film actress...) From what you know about these charges, do you
believe that: former President Trump did something illegal, he did something unethical
but nothing illegal, or do you believe that former President Trump did not do anything
wrong?

ADULTS . it it et et ettt e
Un- Nothing
Illegal ethical Wrong DK/NA

May 22, 2024 46 28 20 5
Apr 24, 2024 45 28 18 9

TREND: (Intro: Regarding the New York City criminal trial against former President Donald
Trump in connection to charges of falsifying business records, including a hush money
payment to an adult film actress...) If he is convicted in this case, would you be more
likely to vote for Donald Trump, less likely to vote for Donald Trump, or doesn't it make
a difference? (Note: Prior to April 24, 2024, “faces a criminal trial”)

ADULT S s i it et et e e et ettt e eeeenn

More Less No

Likely Likely Diff DK/NA
May 22, 2024 11 21 65 3
Apr 24, 2024 13 22 63 3
Mar 27, 2024 12 29 54 5

TREND: As you may know, it has been reported that more than a decade ago, independent
candidate Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. contracted a parasitic worm that ended up in his brain.
His campaign says he made a full recovery. Does this make you concerned about his fitness
to serve as president of the United States, or not?

ADULTS . v e e e et e et e e e
Yes No DK/NA
May 22, 2024 30 04 5

TREND: Which comes closer to your point of view about artificial intelligence, also known
as AIl: it poses a danger to humanity or it will benefit humanity?

ADULTS. ...
Danger Benefit DK/NA

May 22, 2024 54 31 15



